Door Closers
68 Full Line Catalog STANLEY Commercial Hardware
QDC 100 Series: Grade 1 Extra Heavy-Duty Door Closers
BHMA Description
689 Painted Aluminum
690 Painted Dark Bronze
696 Painted Satin Brass
Finishes

S
70 Full Line Catalog STANLEY Commercial Hardware
How to Order
QDC 100 Series: Grade 1 Extra Heavy-Duty Door Closers
11 Tri-Pack Arm
12 Tri-Pack Arm with Hold-Open
13 Extra Duty Arm with Compression Stop
14 Extra Duty Arm with Hold-Open and Compression Stop
15 Extra Duty Arm
16 Extra Duty Arm with Hold-Open
17 Extra Duty Arm with Stop
18 Extra Duty Arm with Hold-Open and Stop
19 Extra Duty Arm with Spring Stop
20 Extra Duty Arm with Hold Open and Spring Stop
Base Part Number
Series Function Trim Finish Options Handing
QDC1 11 R 689 BF
689 Painted Aluminum
690 Painted Dark Bronze
696 Painted Satin Brass
QDC1xx Grade 1 Extra Heavy-
Duty Architectural
BF Barrier FreeR Full-Size Rounded Plastic Cover
M Full-Size Metal Cover
QDC 116 HEDA Arm and Metal Cover Only
LH Left Hand
RH Right Hand
Example
If you ordered: QDC111R 689 BF RH
You would get: Grade 1 Extra Duty Door Closer – Full Adjustable
(Sized 1-6),  Tri-Pack Arm, Rounded Plastic Cover, Barrier Free, Painted
Aluminum Finish
D
O
O
R
 C
LO
SE
R
S
71Full Line Catalog STANLEY Commercial Hardware
QDC 200 Series: Grade 1 Heavy-Duty Door Closers
BHMA Description
689 Painted Aluminum
690 Painted Dark Bronze
696 Painted Satin Brass
Finishes
Door Closer Functions
Performance Features
• Fully adjustable from 1 - 6 allowing for maximum flexibility.
• Delayed action and backcheck are standard in the same door
closer body.
• All-weather fluid ensures optimal operational performance in multiple
climate conditions.
Certifications
• ANSI/BHMA A156.4 Series – Grade 1
• ANSI A117.1 Accessibility Code (ADA Compliant)
• UL/cUL listed (3 hour) for self-closing doors without hold open
• UL10C Positive Pressure Rated
• UL10B Pressure Rated
Warranty
• Lifetime Mechanical and 3-year finish

Sex nuts (Qty 4) (specify finish) 8Q00097
Self-reaming, self-tapping screws (Qty 8) (specify finish) 8Q00436
How to Order
QDC 200 Series: Grade 1 Heavy-Duty Door Closers
C
B
A
DIMENSIONS
A B C
2.05" 3.18" 12"
52.20mm 80.70mm 305mmD
O
O
R
 C
LO
SE
R
S
73Full Line Catalog STANLEY Commercial Hardware
How to Order
QDC 200 Series: Grade 1 Heavy-Duty Door Closers
Example
If you ordered: QDC211 F 689
You would get: Grade 1 Heavy-Duty Slim-Line Non-Hold Open Door Closer – Full Adjustable
(Sized 1-6), Tri-Packed Arms with both Delayed Action & Backcheck Standard, full-size cover,
Painted Aluminum finish.
Base Part Number
Series Function Trim Finish
QDC2 11 F 689
689 Painted Aluminum
690 Painted Dark Bronze
696 Painted Brass
F Full-Size Cover
S Slim-Line Cover
QDC2xx Grade 1 Heavy-Duty
Architectural
11 Tri-Pack Arm
12 Tri-Pack Arm with Hold-Open
13 Heavy Duty Arm with Compression Stop
14 Heavy Duty Arm with Hold-Open and Compression Stop
D
O
O
R
 C
LO
SE
R
S
74 Full Line Catalog STANLEY Commercial Hardware
QDC 300 Series: Grade 1 Standard-Duty Door Closers
BHMA Description
689 Painted Aluminum
690 Painted Dark Bronze
696 Painted Satin Brass
Finishes
Series Description
QDC311 Tri-Pack Arm
QDC312 Tri-Pack Arm with Hold-Open
QDC313 Heavy Duty Arm with Compression Stop
QDC314 Heavy Duty Arm with Hold-Open and
Compression Stop
Door Closer Functions
Performance Features
• Fully adjustable from 1 - 6 allowing for maximum flexibility.
• Delayed action and backcheck are standard in the same door
closer body.
• All-weather fluid ensures optimal operational performance in
multiple climate conditions.
Certifications
• ANSI/BHMA A156.4 Series – Grade 1
• ANSI A117.1 Accessibility Code (ADA Compliant)
• UL/cUL listed (3 hour) for self-closing doors without hold open
• UL10C Positive Pressure Rated
• UL10B Pressure Rated
Warranty
• Lifetime Mechanical and 3-year finish

S
76 Full Line Catalog STANLEY Commercial Hardware
How to Order
QDC 300 Series: Grade 1 Standard-Duty Door Closers
Example
If you ordered: QDC311 F 689 BF
You would get: Grade 1 Standard-Duty Non-Hold Open Door Closer – Full Adjustable
(Sized 1-6), Tri-Packed Arms with Both Delayed Action & Backcheck Standard, full-size cover,
Painted Aluminum finish, and Barrier Free.
Base Part Number
Series Function Trim Finish Options
QDC3 11 F 689 BF
689 Painted Aluminum
690 Painted Duranodic Bronze
696 Painted Satin Brass
F Full-Size Cover
S Slim-Line Cover
NC No Cover
QDC3xx Grade 1 Standard-
Duty
BF Barrier Free
11 Tri-Pack Arm
12 Tri-Pack Arm with Hold-Open
13 Heavy Duty Arm with Compression Stop
14 Heavy Duty Arm with Hold-Open and Compression Stop
D
O
O
R
 C
LO
SE
R
S
dormakaba.com
ST-CH-0005  Rev. 7/14/2018
© 2018 dormakaba Holding. All rights reserved.
© 2018 Stanley Black & Decker, Inc. STANLEY® and the STANLEY® Notched Rectangle logo are
registered trademarks of Stanley Black & Decker Inc. or one of its affiliates, and are used under license
6161 East 75th Street
Indianapolis, IN  46250 USA
Phone 855-365-2407